

COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH.20 & 25

IN

R.C.S.No.89 of 2021

(CNR No.MHSO06-0009592021)

- 1] This is first the application to grant status quo.
- 2] Perused the application and say.
- 3] Heard both learned advocates.
- 4] Perused the record.
- 5] The plaintiff has claimed status quo only against defendants No.3 and 4. The application is challenged on the ground that it is false and defendants are ready to file their say so it be rejected.
- 6] It is submitted by the application that defendants have assaulted the plaintiff and his family members. Prima facie F.I.R is lodged in the matter. Photographs of said assault are also filed on the record. Admittedly, some defendants were arrested. Prima facie 7/12 extract of the suit property Gat No.454/2 shows that the plaintiff is the possessor of the same. The defendants have claimed time to file say. But, till filing the say, considering the above said circumstances, it is necessary to grant the status quo. Prima facie status of the property can be ascertained from the documents filed. The another application vide Exh.25 is to grant time to file say by defendants. Hence, following order is passed.

ORDER

1. Both parties shall maintain status quo till next date.
2. The time is granted to defendants to file say to Exh.5, till next date.

Sd/-

Pandharpur
Date:-10.01.2022

(M.R.Jadhav)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Pandharpur

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of the this P.D.F file Order/Judgment are same word to word, as per the original order/ judgment

Name of Stenographer : B.R.Kondekar
Court Name : Civil Court Senior Division, Pandharpur
Date 10-01-2022

Order/Judgment signed
by the Presiding Officer on : 10-01-2022

Order uploaded on : 10-01-2022